

Bldr: IFB 00-C017015-CC
 [Jose Parkway Bridge]
 10 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED
 10 RESPONSIVE BIDS
 0 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10	
					Ortiz Enterprises		Inc.		Griffith Company		USA, Inc.		SEMA Construction, Inc.		Coffman Specialties, Inc.		USS Cal Builders, Inc.		MCM Construction, Inc.		Guy F. Atkinson		Steve P. Rados	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	066103	CLASS A FIELD OFFICE	MONTH	26	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 7,495.00	\$ 194,870.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 71,500.00
2	066919	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
3	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	W/DAY	494	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,763,580.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 839,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 494,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,383,200.00	\$ 2,182.20	\$ 1,078,066.80	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 913,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,235,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,037,400.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 1,773,460.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,729,000.00
6	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	69	\$ 700.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 652.17	\$ 44,999.73	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 23,322.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,500.00
8	120090X	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN (LARGE)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	120090Y	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN (MEDIUM)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 2,956.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	37	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 5,143.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00
11	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQYD	730	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,270.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,139.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,380.00
12	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	38,600	\$ 0.80	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 79,110.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 54,498.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 93,760.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 82,040.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 52,740.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 87,900.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 93,760.00
13	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	1,170	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00
14	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,270	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,240.00
15	128601	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00
16	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EAS)	EA	4	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	11,600	\$ 26.00	\$ 301,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 266,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 301,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 185,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 232,000.00
18	129100	TEMPORARY ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	19	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 103,968.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 85,500.00
19	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	8,400	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,680.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 34,686.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,840.00
19A	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
20	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	28	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	18	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00
24	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	130510	TEMPORARY MULCH	SQYD	73,400	\$ 1.40	\$ 102,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 110,100.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 178,362.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 102,760.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 104,962.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 231,210.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 293,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 102,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 293,600.00
26	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	73,400	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 21,286.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 16,148.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,680.00
27	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	EA	4,350	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 23,055.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 13,702.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,750.00
28	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	42	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 32,540.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 13,230.00
29	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	9,620	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 43,290.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 93,314.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 27,898.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 34,632.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 32,708.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,480.00
30	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	4,080	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,320.00
31	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 41,510.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 34,615.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
32	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	
33	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$									

Bid#: IFB 080-C017015-CC
 Osso Parkway Bridge
 10 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED
 10 RESPONSIVE BIDS
 0 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10	
					Ortiz Enterprises		Inc.		Griffith Company		USA, Inc.		SEMA Construction, Inc.		Coffman Specialties, Inc.		USS Cal Builders, Inc.		MCM Construction, Inc.		Guy F. Atkinson		Steve P. Rados	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
46	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	575,105	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25	\$ 0.04	\$ 23,004.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25	\$ 0.04	\$ 23,004.20	\$ 0.03	\$ 17,253.15	\$ 0.02	\$ 11,502.10	\$ 0.04	\$ 23,004.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 57,510.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25
47	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	5,270	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 15,283.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 25,559.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 27,140.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,350.00
48	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	575,105	\$ 0.20	\$ 115,021.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 115,021.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 143,776.25	\$ 0.18	\$ 103,518.90	\$ 0.23	\$ 132,274.15	\$ 0.20	\$ 115,021.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 126,523.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 57,510.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 115,021.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 115,021.00
49	210600	COMPOST (CY)	SQFT	575,105	\$ 0.25	\$ 143,776.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 143,776.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 115,021.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 143,776.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 143,776.25	\$ 0.35	\$ 201,286.75	\$ 0.36	\$ 207,037.80	\$ 0.16	\$ 92,016.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 143,776.25	\$ 0.35	\$ 201,286.75
50	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	575,105	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25	\$ 0.03	\$ 17,253.15	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25	\$ 0.15	\$ 86,265.75	\$ 0.02	\$ 11,502.10	\$ 0.02	\$ 11,502.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 115,021.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25	\$ 0.05	\$ 28,755.25
51	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
52	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	230	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 78.56	\$ 18,088.80	\$ 320.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00
53	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	5,420	\$ 45.00	\$ 243,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 276,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 216,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 368,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 243,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 189,700.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 238,480.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 265,580.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 352,300.00
54	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	165	\$ 231.00	\$ 38,115.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 33,330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 49,500.00
55	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	21,250	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,551,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,657,500.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 1,540,625.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,551,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,487,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,636,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,551,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,551,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,593,750.00
56	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	3,890	\$ 90.00	\$ 350,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 350,100.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 346,210.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 350,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 350,100.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 324,690.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 369,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 350,100.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 353,990.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 350,100.00
57	390401	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	2,970	\$ 73.00	\$ 216,810.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 213,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 252,450.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 216,810.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 216,810.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 219,780.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 228,690.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 216,810.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 216,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 222,750.00
58	393008X	GEOMEMBRANE LINER	SQYD	340	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,400.00
59	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	650	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,697.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00
60	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	677	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,809.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,218.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,692.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,708.00
61	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,601	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,202.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,803.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 14,944.15	\$ 1.80	\$ 6,481.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,404.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,803.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,803.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,002.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,404.00		
62	397005	TACK COAT	TON	80	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
63	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	85,210	\$ 0.50	\$ 42,605.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 106,512.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 119,294.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 97,991.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 72,428.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 170,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85,210.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 144,857.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 42,605.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85,210.00
64	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	994	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,938.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,647.80	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,882.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,904.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,982.00
65	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	300	\$ 410.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 114,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 135,000.00
66 P	490528	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14X89)	LF	15,200	\$ 43.00	\$ 653,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 729,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 714,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 881,600.00	\$ 47.59	\$ 723,368.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 881,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 729,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 851,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 836,000.00
67	490529	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14X89)	EA	240	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 321,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 699.91	\$ 166,378.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 154,080.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 264,000.00
68	490801X	SHORING FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 440,600.00	\$ 440,600.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 272,200.00	\$ 272,200.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
69	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	420	\$ 808.00	\$ 339,360.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 428,400.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 407,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 363,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 278,040.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
70	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 110,100.00	\$ 110,100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	
71 F	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	613	\$ 235.00	\$ 144,055.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 274,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 183,900.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 236,050.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 171,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 306,500.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 230,488.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 214,550.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 173,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 245,200.00
72 F	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	1,697	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,153,960.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,383,055.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,357,600.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 907,895.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,425,480.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,052,140.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 1,294,811.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 926,562.00	\$ 1,351.00	\$ 2,292,647.00	\$ 1,234.25	\$ 2,094,522.25
73 F	510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	678	\$ 500.00	\$ 339,000.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 552,570.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 525,450.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 444,990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 400,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 339,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 416,970.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 440,700.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 335,610.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 474,600.00
74 F	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	331	\$ 680.00	\$ 225,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 182,050.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 221,770.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 198,600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 172,120.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 182,050.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 179,071.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 297,900.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 174,437.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 331,000.00
75 F	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	107	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 171,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160,500.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 153,545.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 278,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 267,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 149,800.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 139,956.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 321,000.00
76 F	511063	FRACTURED FIN TEXTURE	SQFT	1,708	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,956.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,372.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 32,452.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,912.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 54,656.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,284.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,700.00
77 P	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	260	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00
78 P	519200X	UTILITY SUPPORTS-GAS LINE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
79 P.D	519200Y	UTILITY CONDUITS IN BRIDGE- ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 79,200.00											

Bid#: IFB 080-C01015-CC
Osso Parkway Bridge

10 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED
10 RESPONSIVE BIDS
0 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10	
					Ortiz Enterprises		Inc.		Griffith Company		USA, Inc.		SEMA Construction, Inc.		Coffman Specialties, Inc.		USS Cal Builders, Inc.		MCM Construction, Inc.		Guy F. Atkinson		Steve P. Rados	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
93 P	680283	3" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	310	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 41,540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00
94 P	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	970	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,070.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,250.00
95	680604	8" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	32	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00
96	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	290	\$ 105.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00
97 P	680903	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	30	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
98	682050	CLASS 4 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (CY)	CY	94	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,622.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,614.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,520.00
99 P	682051	CLASS 5 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (CY)	CY	150	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00
100	703450	WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	220	\$ 180.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00
101	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
102	707417	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE RISER	LF	13	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
103	707467X	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE RISER (RISER)	LF	6	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	
104 P	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	62	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,348.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,704.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,650.00
105	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
106	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
107 F	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	8	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
108 P	721400	CONCRETE (SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	13	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 13,065.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
109	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	110	\$ 530.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
110 F	722020	GABION	CY	15	\$ 975.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
111	729011X	FILTER FABRIC (CLASS D)	SQYD	490	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 441.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,470.00
112 P	731510	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	CY	170	\$ 500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 124,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 119,000.00
113 P	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	120	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 84,000.00
114 P	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	110	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
115 F	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	11,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 50,400.00
116 F	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	8,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 44,000.00
117 PJF	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	3,050	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,825.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,900.00
118	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	380	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 456.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 513.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,280.00
119	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
120	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,270	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 14,859.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 13,589.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,240.00
121	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	8	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
122	820360	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00
123	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
124	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
125	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1" TYPE A)	SQFT	2,190	\$ 28.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 49,275.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 63,510.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 72,270.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65,700.00
126	820750	FURNISH SINGLE ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" UNFRAMED)	SQFT	108	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,620.00
127	820760	FURNISH SINGLE ALUMINUM SIGN (0.087" UNFRAMED)	SQFT	134	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,				

Bid#: IFB 080-C017015-CC
Oso Parkway Bridge

10 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED
10 RESPONSIVE BIDS
0 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
140	839700	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60F)	LF	580	\$ 82.00	\$ 47,560.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 341.04	\$ 197,803.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 194,300.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 147,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 69,600.00
141	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	1,580	\$ 85.00	\$ 134,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 102,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 113,760.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 104,280.00	\$ 82.68	\$ 130,634.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 205,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 110,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 134,300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 127,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 142,200.00
142 F	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 SW MODIFIED)	LF	540	\$ 194.00	\$ 104,760.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 145,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 162,000.00
143	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,470	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,760.00
144	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	3,470	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,451.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,760.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 11,798.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,760.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,451.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,820.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 29,495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,700.00
145	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,550	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,193.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,317.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,565.00
146	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	7,060	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 4,377.20	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,295.00
147	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,500	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,375.00
148	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	46,200	\$ 0.70	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 53,130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 31,416.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 66,990.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 53,130.00
149	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	790	\$ 0.65	\$ 513.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 553.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 908.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 489.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,698.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 948.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 869.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 908.50
150	846009	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,110	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,876.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,753.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,731.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,876.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,497.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 12,008.50
151	846010	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,200	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,820.00
152	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,830	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 8,379.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,702.00
153	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	\$ 1.80	\$ 630.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
154	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS (PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SIGNALS, RAMP METERING SYSTEM)	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
155	870510	RAMP METERING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 93,700.00	\$ 93,700.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
156	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 354,500.00	\$ 354,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 233,500.00	\$ 233,500.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
157		STANDBY BACKUP GENERATOR SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 101,300.00	\$ 101,300.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
158		REMOVE TOLL BOOTH PLAZA	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
159		REMOVE TREADLE	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
160		REMOVE/SALVAGE CRASH ATTENUATOR	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
161		HMA (AC) PAVEMENT	TON	125	\$ 205.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00
162		ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	27	\$ 455.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00
163		AGGREGATE BASE (AB CLASS 2)	CY	110	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00
164		REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	610	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,100.00
165		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
166		SIGNS AND MARKERS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
167		MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
168		TOLL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,900.00	\$ 70,900.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
169		PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
170 D	999990	PARTNERING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
171	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,635,000.00	\$ 1,635,000.00	\$ 1,360,000.00	\$ 1,360,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,949,354.10	\$ 1,949,354.10	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 1,993,039.10	\$ 1,993,039.10	\$ 1,996,165.00	\$ 1,996,165.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
172 D.M		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00

BASE BID AMOUNT: **\$ 17,847,142.72** **\$ 18,025,766.55** **\$ 18,652,983.84** **\$ 18,854,226.33** **\$ 19,149,233.17** **\$ 19,514,950.00** **\$ 20,085,307.48** **\$ 20,272,772.00** **\$ 20,654,825.00** <